SB0956/453323/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 956 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "**Broker**" and substitute "<u>Insurance Producer</u>"; in line 3, strike "rate" and substitute "<u>rates</u>"; in the same line, strike "a broker" and substitute "<u>an insurance producer</u>"; in line 4, after "policies" insert "<u>without regard to whether the policies are</u>"; strike beginning with "during" in line 4 down through "sold" in line 5; and in line 5, after "period" insert "<u>, as underwritten policies, or under a certain provision of law</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 16, after "MEDICARE" insert "<u>SUPPLEMENT</u>"; in line 19, strike "RATE" and substitute "<u>RATES</u>"; in the same line, strike "A BROKER" and substitute "<u>AN INSURANCE PRODUCER</u>"; in line 20, after "POLICY" insert "<u>WITHOUT REGARD</u> <u>TO WHETHER THE POLICY IS</u>"; strike beginning with "DURING" in line 20 down through "SOLD" in line 21; and in line 22, after "PERIOD" insert "<u>, AS AN</u> <u>UNDERWRITTEN POLICY, OR UNDER § 15–909(B)(6) OF THIS SUBTITLE</u>".